Foreign exchange forward contracts
(highly probably forecast purchase)

Notional amount (in $AUD’000) – – – – – –

Average forward rate (AUD/USD) – – – – – –

As at 2 July 2023

Foreign exchange forward contracts
(highly probably forecast purchase)

Notional amount (in $AUD’000) 3,528 3,359 – – – 6,887

Average forward rate (AUD/USD) 0.6842 0.6846 – – –

ii. Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate risk as it borrows funds at floating interest rates. Any increase in
interest rates will impact the consolidated entity’s costs of servicing these borrowings, which may adversely impact its
financial position.

90

Financial report
for the 52 weeks ended 30 June 2024

Continued

iii. Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to
interest rate risk.

The consolidated entity is using a sensitivity of 2.5% (2023: 2.5%) as management considers this to be reasonable
having regard to historic movements in interest rates. A positive number represents an increase in profit and a
negative number a decrease in profit.

Foreign exchange risk
Change in
USD rate -2.5% +2.5%

At 2 July 2023

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Profit
$’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets 6,888 (172) 172

Total increase/(decrease) – (172) 172

Foreign exchange risk
Change in
USD rate -2.5% +2.5%

At 30 June 2024

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Profit
$’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets – – –

Total increase/(decrease) – – –

Interest rate risk
-2.5% +2.5%

At 2 July 2023

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Profit
$’000

Financial liabilities

Borrowings – CML Facility 11,209 280 (280)

Total increase/(decrease) – 280 (280)

Interest rate risk
-2.5% +2.5%

At 30 June 2024

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Profit
$’000

Financial liabilities

Borrowings – CML Facility 22,570 564 (564)

Total increase/(decrease) – 564 (564)

Baby Bunting Annual Report 2024 91

b. Liquidity risk

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board, who assess the consolidated entity’s short,
medium and long term funding and liquidity management requirements. The consolidated entity manages liquidity risk by
maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve borrowing facilities and by continuously monitoring
forecast and actual cash flows.

Financing arrangements

The consolidated entity has access to the following undrawn borrowing facilities at the end of the reporting period:

2024 2023

Limit
$’000

Utilised
$’000

Limit